
SMAW DEVICE

+

+

-

-
PH.1

PH
.2M

SW1

SW2

SW3

SW4

854A
701M
853A
701N
852A
701P
851A
701Q

702B

903D

702D

903B

854A
853A
852A
851A
701M
701N
701P
701Q
903B
702B
702D
903D

RECEIVER
PCB

TO CASE FRONT
USB4 OR USB5

GMAW DEVICE
RECEIVER

PCB
TO CASE FRONT
USB4 OR USB5

AMPTROL
K870-2

SW4

GTAW DEVICE
TIG TORCH
RECEIVER

PCB
TO CASE FRONT
USB4 OR USB5

RECEIVER
PCB

TO CASE FRONT
USB4 OR USB5

GTAW DEVICE
FILLER ROD

HELMET

RECEIVER
PCB

JP

JP

CASE FRONT
ILLUMINATED
ON SWITCH

JP

902C

701C
840
841

JP
902C
701C
840
841

902C
701C
840
841

854A
853A
852A
851A
701M
701N
701P
701Q
903B
702B
702D
903D

859
AI1
860

859
AI1
860

PERIPHERALS

DEVICES

USBF1
USBF2

USB4

USB5

USB7

USB6
HELMET

7-PORT
USB HUB

9 - 36
VDC

USBH USBH

701A

902A

USBM

701B
840
841
842
843

905B
701B
840
841

842
843

JP
842
843

PJ
840
841

840
841

J3

501C

COMPUTER
ASSEMBLY

POWER ON
10
8

12V
POWER12V

Vin +

Vin -

ATX POWER
BOARD

+

-
CMOS BATTERY

PLUG

3.0 3.0

SATA POWER
SATA DATA

SSD

840
841

M
B 

PO
W

ER

SA
TA

 P
O

W
ER

U
SB

H

U
SB

C

USBR

60
1A

50
1A

501

601

GND

NEUTRAL

HOT

(L16421-1)
Cy

Cy

Cx
R

Cx

INPUT FILTER

FUSE (T10728-60) (250V/10A)

GROUND

GND 4

CASE
FRONT

GND 5

CENTER
PANEL

GND 6

BASE
ASSEMBLY

REAR
PANEL

CONNECT TO
GROUND

PER NATIONAL
ELECTRIC CODE

PJ

701E
902E902E

701E

USBTX RISER ARM
ASSEMBLY

TRANSMITTER
PCB

CIRCUIT BREAKER

24VDC / 5A904
905

FUSED ENTRY
MODULE
(S28170-19)

G
N
L501B

601B
GND 2

AC RECEPTACLE

ETHERNET

CASE BACK

BATTERY BOX

1.5VDC  AA BATTERY

1.5VDC  AA BATTERY

JP
1

2

842
843

+
-

GND3
601C

501E

GND8
601E

SATA

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

1
2
3
4
5

A
B
C
D
E
F
H
J
K
L
M
N
P
R

A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
J
K
L
M

A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H

A
B
C
D
E
F

A
B
C
D
E
F

A
B
C
D
E
F

1
2
3
4
5
6

1
2
3
4

1
2

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

+

+

JP

3
4

-

+

701A
701B
701C
701D
701G
902A
905B
902C
902D
906G

USBTX

EXHAUST FAN

PJ
1
2
3
4906G

701G B

W
R

USBM

E-NET

60
1E

60
1C

G
N

D
3

ETHERNET

USBF2

USBF1
USBR

E-NET

AC INPUT

USB

VIDEO (IN)

MONITOR

P J
1
2
3
4

SATA

B
B
W
W

SATA

MB POWER

12 VDC
POWER
SUPPLYN

L

-

+ 901A

701

24VDC
POWER
SUPPLYN

L

-

+ 904

701F

DVI1

HDMI1

USBIO

SMAW DEVICE

+

+

-

-
PH.1

PH
.2M

SW1

SW2

SW3

SW4

854A
701M
853A
701N
852A
701P
851A
701Q

702B

903D

702D

903B

854A
853A
852A
851A
701M
701N
701P
701Q
903B
702B
702D
903D

RECEIVER
PCB

TO CASE FRONT
USB4 OR USB5

GMAW DEVICE
RECEIVER

PCB
TO CASE FRONT
USB4 OR USB5

AMPTROL
K870-2

SW4

GTAW DEVICE
TIG TORCH
RECEIVER

PCB
TO CASE FRONT
USB4 OR USB5

RECEIVER
PCB

TO CASE FRONT
USB4 OR USB5

GTAW DEVICE
FILLER ROD

HELMET

RECEIVER
PCB

JP

JP

CASE FRONT
ILLUMINATED
ON SWITCH

JP

902C

701C
840
841

JP
902C
701C
840
841

902C
701C
840
841

854A
853A
852A
851A
701M
701N
701P
701Q
903B
702B
702D
903D

859
AI1
860

859
AI1
860

PERIPHERALS

DEVICES

USBF1
USBF2

USB4

USB5

USB7

USB6
HELMET

7-PORT
USB HUBUSBM

USBTX
USBV
USB4
USB5

USB6
USB7

9 - 36
VDC

USBH

701A

902A

USBM

905B
701B

840
841
842
843

U
SB

I0

701B
840
841

842
843

JP
842
843

PJ
840
841

840
841

J1

501C

COMPUTER
ASSEMBLY

POWER ON
10
8

12V
POWER12V

Vin +

Vin -

ATX POWER
BOARD

+

-
CMOS BATTERY

PLUG

3.0 3.0

SATA POWER
SATA DATA

SSD

840
841

M
B

PO
W

ER

SA
TA

PO
W

ER

U
SB

H

U
SB

C

USBR

G
N

D
8

501

601

GND

NEUTRAL

HOT

(L16421-1)
Cy

Cy

Cx
R

Cx

INPUT FILTER

FUSE (T10728-60) (250V/10A)

GROUND

GND 4

CASE
FRONT

GND 5

CENTER
PANEL

GND 6

BASE
ASSEMBLY

REAR
PANEL

CONNECT TO
GROUND

PER NATIONAL
ELECTRIC CODE

PJ

701E
902E902E

701E

USBTX RISER ARM
ASSEMBLY

TRANSMITTER
PCB

CIRCUIT BREAKER

24VDC / 5A904
905

FUSED ENTRY
MODULE
(S28170-19)

G
N
L

AC RECEPTACLE

ETHERNET

CASE BACK

BATTERY BOX

1.5VDC  AA BATTERY

1.5VDC  AA BATTERY

JP
1

2

842
843

+
-

GND3
601C

501E

GND8
601E

SATA

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

1
2
3
4
5
6

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

A
B
C
D
E
F
H
J
K
L
M
N
P
R

A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
J
K
L
M

A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H

A
B
C
D
E
F

A
B
C
D
E
F

A
B
C
D
E
F

1
2
3
4
5
6

1
2
3
4

1
2

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

+

+

JP

3
4

-

+

701A
701B
701C
701D
701G
902A
905B
902C
902D
906G

USBV

EXHAUST FAN

PJ
1
2
3
4906G

701G B

W
R

USBM
DP1

E-NET

60
1E

50
1E

60
1C

50
1C

ETHERNET

USBF2

USBF1
USBR

E-NET

AC INPUT

USB

VIDEO (IN)

MONITOR

P J
1
2
3
4

SATA

B
B
W
W

SATA

MB POWER

12 VDC
POWER
SUPPLYN

L

-

+ 901A

701

24VDC
POWER
SUPPLYN

L

-

+ 904

701F

DVI1

USBIO

AC POWER
MODULE

P.C. BOARD
ASSEMBLY

( L17501-1 )

DIGITAL
I/O MOTOR
MODULE

P.C. BOARD
ASSEMBLY

( L17512-1 )

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

J2

J3

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

854A
853A
852A
851A

701J
857
850
855
856

J1
1 2

902D
701D

DC POWER
MODULE

P.C. BOARD
ASSEMBLY

( L17499-1 )

1
2

1
2

90
1A

70
1

90
4

70
1F

1 2 3 4

J4

J2

J6

J5

902E
701E

904
905

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

J1

60
1A

50
1A

G
N

D
1

B1B2B3

SINGLE USER

USB 4

USB 6001
DIGITAL I/O

< 16
AO1 < 15

< 14
< 13
< 12
< 11
< 10
< 9
< 8
< 7
< 6

AI1 < 5
< 4
< 3
< 2
< 1

P1

1 � GND - D GND
2 � +5V - 5V
3 � D GND
4 � P2.0
5 � P1.3 - 45°
6 � P1.2 - 90°
7 � P1.1 EXTENDED
8 � P1.0 RETRACTED
9 � P0.7 - RELAY

10 � P0.6
11 � P0.5
12 � P0.4
13 � P0.3 - CLOCK
14 � P0.2 - DIRECTION
15 � P0.1
16 � P0.0

P2

854A
853A

856

USB 4

USB 6001
DIGITAL I/O

P1P2
701J
859

857
850

851A
852A

855

860

1
2
3
4

1
2
3
4
5
6

J2
J3

501B
601B

GND 2

 DP1 DP1

GRAPHICS
CARD

 DVI1 DVI1

HDMI1A

EMULATOR
EDID

HDMI1A

POWER

HDMI
INPUT

HDMI
OUTPUT

HDMI1
HDMI1A

USBV

SENSOR
OCULUS

USBC

OCULUS RIFT
VR HEADSET

47.5K

AI1

VRTEX 360 OCULUS WIRING DIAGRAM L17706-1 REV: A

5/22


